
Route: 16-055-1   Run: Tricon 16-055-1 AM
Route: 16-055-1 Operator: Coishs Trucking and Excavation Ltd.
Vehicle: 16-055-1
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Description:Run: Tricon 16-055-1 AM 
Schools: Tricon Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:46 AM OCHRE PIT COVE POND TURNAROUND
2 7:48 AM 7:49 AM KIELLEYS RD; OCHRE PIT COVE & HIGHWAY 70; OCHRE PIT COVE
3 7:52 AM 7:53 AM HIGHWAY 70; DIVISION NO. 1, SUBD. G & BUCKLERS RD; NORTHERN BAY
4 7:53 AM 7:54 AM HIGHWAY 70; NORTHERN BAY & MULLALEYS RD; NORTHERN BAY
5 7:55 AM HIGHWAY 70; GULL ISLAND & FOLLY RD; GULL ISLAND
6 7:56 AM HIGHWAY 70; DIVISION NO. 1, SUBD. G & RIDGE RD; GULL ISLAND
7 7:57 AM HIGHWAY 70; BURNT POINT & ROGERS RD; BURNT POINT
8 8:00 AM HIGHWAY 70; BURNT POINT & MAIN ST; JOBS COVE
9 8:00 AM 8:01 AM HIGHWAY 70; BURNT POINT & POTTLES RD; JOBS COVE
10 8:03 AM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & CRITCHES RD; LOWER ISLAND COVE
11 8:04 AM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & MAIN ST; LOWER ISLAND COVE
12 8:06 AM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & GULLIE HILL RD; LOWER ISLAND COVE
13 8:07 AM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & BURNT WOODS; LOWER ISLAND COVE
14 8:30 AM 8:31 AM Tricon Elementary Driveway
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Route: 16-055-1   Run: Tricon 16-055-1 AM
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Route: 16-055-1   Run: Tricon 16-055-1 PM
Route: 16-055-1 Operator: Coishs Trucking and Excavation Ltd.
Vehicle: 16-055-1
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Description:Run: Tricon 16-055-1 PM 
Schools: Tricon Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:35 PM 2:50 PM Tricon Elementary Driveway
2 3:13 PM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & BURNT WOODS; LOWER ISLAND COVE
3 3:14 PM 3:15 PM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & GULLIE HILL RD; LOWER ISLAND COVE
4 3:16 PM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & MAIN ST; LOWER ISLAND COVE
5 3:17 PM 3:18 PM HIGHWAY 70; LOWER ISLAND COVE & CRITCHES RD; LOWER ISLAND COVE
6 3:20 PM HIGHWAY 70; BURNT POINT & POTTLES RD; JOBS COVE
7 3:20 PM 3:21 PM HIGHWAY 70; BURNT POINT & MAIN ST; JOBS COVE
8 3:24 PM HIGHWAY 70; BURNT POINT & ROGERS RD; BURNT POINT
9 3:25 PM HIGHWAY 70; DIVISION NO. 1, SUBD. G & RIDGE RD; GULL ISLAND
10 3:26 PM HIGHWAY 70; GULL ISLAND & FOLLY RD; GULL ISLAND
11 3:27 PM 3:28 PM HIGHWAY 70; NORTHERN BAY & MULLALEYS RD; NORTHERN BAY
12 3:28 PM 3:29 PM HIGHWAY 70; DIVISION NO. 1, SUBD. G & BUCKLERS RD; NORTHERN BAY
13 3:33 PM KIELLEYS RD; OCHRE PIT COVE & HIGHWAY 70; OCHRE PIT COVE
14 3:36 PM OCHRE PIT COVE POND TURNAROUND
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Route: 16-055-1   Run: Tricon 16-055-1 PM
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Route: 21-089-5   Run: 21-089-5 AM
Route: 21-089-5 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 21-089-5
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Run: 21-089-5 AM 

Schools: Tricon Elementary
End Date: 2022-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:37 AM HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE & ROWES RD; BROWNSDALE Effective: 2026-03-30
2 7:38 AM 7 HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE; A0B Effective: 2026-03-30
3 7:38 AM 7:39 AM 22 HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE; A0B Effective: 2026-03-30
4 7:39 AM HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE & MARCHS RD; BROWNSDALE Effective: 2026-03-30
5 7:40 AM HIGHWAY 80 & CHURCH RD Effective: 2026-03-30
6 7:41 AM 7:42 AM HIGHWAY 80 & SQUIRES RD Effective: 2026-03-30
7 7:42 AM 7:43 AM 34 HIGHWAY 80; SIBLEYS COVE; A0B Effective: 2026-03-30
8 7:44 AM 7:45 AM 5 HIGHWAY 80 Effective: 2026-03-30
9 7:52 AM HIGHWAY 80 & BLOW ME DOWN RD Effective: 2026-03-30
10 7:53 AM 7:54 AM HIGHWAY 70 & LONGS HILL Effective: 2026-03-30
11 7:54 AM 7:55 AM BLOW ME DOWN RD & POLLYS HILL Effective: 2026-03-30
12 7:55 AM 7:56 AM 571 MAIN ST; OLD PERLICAN; A0A Effective: 2026-03-30
13 7:56 AM 7:57 AM 485 MAIN ST Effective: 2026-03-30
14 7:58 AM MAIN ST & CIRCULAR AVE Effective: 2026-03-30
15 7:59 AM 8:00 AM MAIN ST & KELLYS ST Effective: 2026-03-30
16 8:00 AM MAIN ST & SKIRWINK AVE Effective: 2026-03-30
17 8:01 AM MAIN ST TURNAROUND Effective: 2026-03-30
18 8:05 AM MAIN ST; OLD PERLICAN & BUTTONS HILL; OLD PERLICAN Effective: 2026-03-30
19 8:08 AM BISON COVE TURNAROUND Effective: 2026-03-30
20 8:09 AM 8:10 AM BISON COVE RD Effective: 2026-03-30
21 8:10 AM BISON COVE RD Effective: 2026-03-30
22 8:11 AM BISON COVE RD & MILLS HILL Effective: 2026-03-30
23 8:12 AM MILLS HILL & JERSEY HILL Effective: 2026-03-30
24 8:13 AM TRACK RD & BUTTONS HILL EXT Effective: 2026-03-30
25 8:14 AM 41 TRACK RD Effective: 2026-03-30
26 8:30 AM 8:32 AM Tricon Elementary Driveway
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Route: 21-089-5   Run: 21-089-5 AM
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Route: 21-089-5   Run: 21-089-5 PM
Route: 21-089-5 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 21-089-5
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Run: 21-089-5 PM 

Schools: Tricon Elementary
End Date: 2022-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:35 PM 2:50 PM Tricon Elementary Driveway
2 3:05 PM 3:06 PM 41 TRACK RD Effective: 2026-03-30
3 3:07 PM TRACK RD & BUTTONS HILL EXT Effective: 2026-03-30
4 3:08 PM MILLS HILL & JERSEY HILL Effective: 2026-03-30
5 3:10 PM BISON COVE RD Effective: 2026-03-30
6 3:11 PM BISON COVE RD Effective: 2026-03-30
7 3:12 PM BISON COVE TURNAROUND Effective: 2026-03-30
8 3:15 PM 3:16 PM MAIN ST; OLD PERLICAN & BUTTONS HILL; OLD PERLICAN Effective: 2026-03-30
9 3:20 PM MAIN ST TURNAROUND Effective: 2026-03-30
10 3:21 PM MAIN ST & SKIRWINK AVE Effective: 2026-03-30
11 3:21 PM MAIN ST & KELLYS ST Effective: 2026-03-30
12 3:22 PM MAIN ST & CIRCULAR AVE Effective: 2026-03-30
13 3:24 PM 3:25 PM 485 MAIN ST Effective: 2026-03-30
14 3:25 PM 3:26 PM 571 MAIN ST; OLD PERLICAN; A0A Effective: 2026-03-30
15 3:27 PM 3:28 PM BLOW ME DOWN RD & POLLYS HILL Effective: 2026-03-30
16 3:28 PM 3:29 PM HIGHWAY 70 & LONGS HILL Effective: 2026-03-30
17 3:37 PM 3:38 PM 5 HIGHWAY 80 Effective: 2026-03-30
18 3:39 PM 3:40 PM 34 HIGHWAY 80; SIBLEYS COVE; A0B Effective: 2026-03-30
19 3:41 PM HIGHWAY 80 & SQUIRES RD Effective: 2026-03-30
20 3:42 PM 3:43 PM HIGHWAY 80 & CHURCH RD Effective: 2026-03-30
21 3:43 PM 3:44 PM HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE & MARCHS RD; BROWNSDALE Effective: 2026-03-30
22 3:44 PM 3:45 PM 22 HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE; A0B Effective: 2026-03-30
23 3:45 PM 7 HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE; A0B Effective: 2026-03-30
24 3:45 PM HIGHWAY 80; BROWNSDALE & ROWES RD; BROWNSDALE Effective: 2026-03-30
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Route: 21-089-5   Run: 21-089-5 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2026-03-27 11:57 AM 5 of 6



Route: 21-089-6   Run: 21-089-6 AM
Route: 21-089-6 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 21-089-6
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Description:Run: 21-089-6 AM 
Schools: Tricon Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:06 AM 8:07 AM 2 NOONANS LANE; BAY DE VERDE; A0A  : 2027-06-30
2 8:09 AM TAVERNORS RD & CHURCH HILL RD
3 8:11 AM TAVERNORS RD & KNOB RD
4 8:12 AM MAIN RD & TAVERNORS RD
5 8:12 AM 8:13 AM MAIN RD & BACK RD
6 8:13 AM MAIN RD & COISHS RD
7 8:14 AM MAIN RD & CHERRY HILL RD
8 8:14 AM 8:15 AM MAIN RD & LOCKYERS GROUND RD
9 8:16 AM MAIN RD; BAY DE VERDE & BROOM COVE RD; BAY DE VERDE
10 8:22 AM NORRIS HILL & HATCHS RD
11 8:22 AM RED HEAD COVE RD TURNAROUND
12 8:24 AM 8:25 AM RED HEAD COVE RD & NEW RD
13 8:27 AM 8:28 AM RED HEAD COVE RD; RED HEAD COVE & STONES HILL RD; RED HEAD COVE
14 8:28 AM 8:29 AM RED HEAD COVE RD; RED HEAD COVE & MAIN RD; BAY DE VERDE
15 8:30 AM 8:31 AM Tricon Elementary Driveway
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Route: 21-089-6   Run: 21-089-6 AM
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Route: 21-089-6   Run: 21-089-6 PM
Route: 21-089-6 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 21-089-6
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Description:Run: 21-089-6 PM 
Schools: Tricon Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:35 PM 2:50 PM Tricon Elementary Driveway
2 2:51 PM RED HEAD COVE RD; RED HEAD COVE & MAIN RD; BAY DE VERDE
3 2:53 PM RED HEAD COVE RD; RED HEAD COVE & STONES HILL RD; RED HEAD COVE
4 2:56 PM RED HEAD COVE RD & NEW RD
5 2:58 PM NORRIS HILL & HATCHS RD
6 2:58 PM RED HEAD COVE RD TURNAROUND
7 3:04 PM MAIN RD; BAY DE VERDE & BROOM COVE RD; BAY DE VERDE
8 3:06 PM 3:07 PM MAIN RD & LOCKYERS GROUND RD
9 3:07 PM MAIN RD & CHERRY HILL RD
10 3:08 PM 3:09 PM MAIN RD & COISHS RD
11 3:09 PM MAIN RD & BACK RD
12 3:09 PM 3:10 PM MAIN RD & TAVERNORS RD
13 3:11 PM TAVERNORS RD & KNOB RD
14 3:14 PM TAVERNORS RD & CHURCH HILL RD
15 3:16 PM 3:17 PM 2 NOONANS LANE; BAY DE VERDE; A0A  : 2027-06-30
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Route: 21-089-6   Run: 21-089-6 PM
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Route: 21-089-7   Run: 21-089-7 AM
Route: 21-089-7 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 21-089-7
Description:
Schools:  Baccalieu Collegiate (476) , Tricon Elementary (433)

Description:Run: 21-089-7 AM
Schools: Baccalieu Collegiate, Tricon Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:53 AM 7:54 AM SAILORS RD
2 8:02 AM 8:03 AM MAIN ST & BURSEYS RD
3 8:03 AM 8:04 AM MAIN ST & WHARF RD
4 8:14 AM 8:15 AM Baccalieu Collegiate
5 8:30 AM Tricon Elementary Driveway
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Route: 21-089-7   Run: 21-089-7 AM
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Route: 21-089-7   Run: 21-089-7 PM
Route: 21-089-7 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 21-089-7
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433) , Baccalieu Collegiate (476)

Description:Run: 21-089-7 PM
Schools: Tricon Elementary, Baccalieu Collegiate

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:35 PM 2:50 PM Tricon Elementary Driveway
2 3:05 PM 3:06 PM Baccalieu Collegiate
3 3:14 PM 3:15 PM MAIN ST & WHARF RD
4 3:15 PM 3:16 PM MAIN ST & BURSEYS RD
5 3:24 PM SAILORS RD
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Route: 21-089-7   Run: 21-089-7 PM
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Route: 23-287-1   Run: 23-287-1 AM
Route: 23-287-1 Operator: T & M Associates
Vehicle: 23-287-1
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Description:Run: 23-287-1 AM 
Schools: Tricon Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:10 AM MAIN RD
2 8:15 AM MAIN RD & MARTINS ISLAND
3 8:20 AM 14 MAIN RD  : 2026-06-30
4 8:30 AM 8:31 AM Tricon Elementary Driveway
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Route: 23-287-1   Run: 23-287-1 AM
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Route: 23-287-1   Run: 23-287-1 PM
Route: 23-287-1 Operator: T & M Associates
Vehicle: 23-287-1
Description:
Schools:  Tricon Elementary (433)

Description:Run: 23-287-1 PM 
Schools: Tricon Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:35 PM 2:50 PM Tricon Elementary Driveway
2 2:59 PM MAIN RD & MARTINS ISLAND
3 3:00 PM 3:01 PM 14 MAIN RD
4 3:03 PM MAIN RD
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Route: 23-287-1   Run: 23-287-1 PM
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